
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Student Computer Ratio 



 

 

Since 1994 

Marathwada Mitra Mandal’s 
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION RESEARCH AND TRAINING 

(IMERT), Pune 
S. No. 18, Plot No. 5/3, CTS No. 205, Behind Vandevi Temple, Karvenagar, 

Pune – 411052 
 

 
 
 

 
4.3.2 Student - Computer Ratio for AY 2022-23 

 
 

 

Number of 
Computers 

Total Students Strength Ratio 

MBA I MBA II 

 
3:1 

 
131 

 
205 

 
189 

 

394 
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